504891427 04/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4938170

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Da	te		
LEX J. GARBINI				12/17/2007			
WALTER T. WILSER				12/17/2007			
STEPHEN R. BARNES				12/19/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:							
Street Address:	40 LIBE	RTY BLVD					
City:	MALVE	ALVERN					
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19355						
Property Type		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 15015091					
Property Type							
Property Type Application Number:	DATA						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (pe sent to	15015091 407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided	407)243-3175					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER	be sent				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE	be sent (230	via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided	407)243-3175 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE SIEMENS CORPORATION, IP D	be sent (230	via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA () provided () () () () ()	407)243-3175 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE SIEMENS CORPORATION, IP D DRLANDO, FLORIDA 32817	be sent (230	via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA () provided () () () () ()	407)243-3175 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 8501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE SIEMENS CORPORATION, IP D DRLANDO, FLORIDA 32817 2007P15655US01	be sent (230	via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	DATA () provided () () () () ()	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE SIEMENS CORPORATION, IP D DRLANDO, FLORIDA 32817 2007P15655US01 SARA L. HUARD	be sent (230	via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA () provided () () () () ()	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE SIEMENS CORPORATION, IP D DRLANDO, FLORIDA 32817 2007P15655US01 SARA L. HUARD /Sara L. Huard/	be sent (230	via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA () provided () () () () ()	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE SIEMENS CORPORATION, IP D DRLANDO, FLORIDA 32817 2007P15655US01 SARA L. HUARD	be sent (230	via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA () provided () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE SIEMENS CORPORATION, IP D DRLANDO, FLORIDA 32817 2007P15655US01 SARA L. HUARD /Sara L. Huard/	be sent (230	via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (pe sent to provided ((UMBER:	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 407-736-2472 PDadmin.us@siemens.com SANDRA BAKER 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE SIEMENS CORPORATION, IP D DRLANDO, FLORIDA 32817 2007P15655US01 SARA L. HUARD /Sara L. Huard/	be sent (230	via US Mail.			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, **Lex J. Garbini**, a U.S. citizen, residing at 355 Avenue Portola, El Granada, CA 94018-2097; **Walter T. Wilser**, a U.S. citizen, residing at 10136 Carol Lee Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014; and **Stephen R. Barnes**, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1009 185th Avenue NE, Bellevue, WA 98008-3445,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355-1406 hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for a United States Letters Patent filed on **09/21/2007** as U.S. Application No. **11/903,287**, and is entitled:

ACOUSTIC ARRAY WITH A SHAPE ALLOY FOR MEDICAL ULTRASOUND

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Ler β^ā ----L

LEX J. GARBINI

State of CALIPRNIA) County of SANTA CLARA) SS.: On this <u>17</u> th day of <u>December</u> 200 <u>7</u> , before me, <u>Rawe C. West</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared <u>LEX J. GARBINI</u> , personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted rexecuted the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seat. Signature of Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
WALTER T. WILSER
State of CALIFORNIA) State of CALIFORNIA) County of SANTA CLARA) On this 17^{th} day of <u>December</u> 2007, before me, <u>Manel C. West</u> . Notary Public, personally appeared <u>WALTER T. WILSER</u> , personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
RAQUEL C. WEST Commission # 1493861 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2008

PATENT REEL: 045667 FRAME: 0596

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Styl R. Ban

STEPHEN R. BARNES

State of	CHUFORNIA SMNTA CLARA)			
On this _ <i>[</i> 9	th day of <u>Decemb</u>	<u>er</u> 200	$\underline{\mathcal{F}}$, before me	, Ragnel C	$\frac{W^{est}}{W^{est}}$, Notary Public,
por contaily a	ppourou <u>orernen</u>	$\underline{\mathbf{L}}$	CISCHAILY KHUWH	10 IIIe - 0n- D	
basis of sati	sfactory evidence to	be the person	(s) whose name(s) is/are subs	cribed to the within
instrument a	acknowledged to	me that he/sh	e/they executed	the same in h	is/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her	/their signature	e(s) on the instru	ment the pers	on(s), or the entity
upen behalf	of which the person	(s) acted, exec	uted the instrum	ent.	•
		. /		Jana Andrews	PAQUEL O MEET
WIINESON	ny hand and official s	seal.			RAQUEL C. WEST Commission # 1493861
	4/ ////				Notary Public - California
	0.00///	X			Santa Clara County 🗧
Signaturo	Notary Public	∠_\			Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2008
Signature vi	Notary Fublic				

Page -3-